

Government of Maharashtra Other Backward Bahujan Welfare Department, Maharashtra State, Mumbai. Mahatma Jyotiba Phule Research and Training Institute (Mahajyoti), Nagpur

Address: Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Samajik Nyay Bhavan, 3rd Floor, Shraddhanand Peth, Ambazari Road, Nagpur -440022 दूरध्वनी क्र. 0712- 2959381 CIN No. U85300PN2019NPL187405 ई-मेल: <u>mahajyotiskill@gmail.com</u>

Outward No. MAHAJYOTI/Nag./Fellowship/2021-22/1042 (428)

Date: 17/01/2022

Fellowship Award letter

To,

Ramdas Dhondiram Gore

Subject: Mahatma Jyotiba Phule Research Fellowship-2021 for OBC, VJNT and SBC candidates to pursue Ph.D. degree.

Dear Candidate,

With reference to your application for Mahatma Jyotiba Phule Research Fellowship-2021 for OBC, VJNT and SBC candidates to pursue Ph.D. degree. I am happy to inform you that, Mahatma Jyotiba Phule Research and Training Institute (MAHAJYOTI), Nagpur has selected you for Mahatma Jyotiba Phule Research Fellowship-2021. (here in after referred to as MJRF-2021) 2. The financial assistance under the fellowship is awarded to you for the research subject mentioned in your registration letter submitted by you and your compliance to the terms & conditions of MAHAJYOTI.

3. You will eligible for financial assistance, relevant to you, as given below w.e.f. 18th October 2021 under MJRF-2021:

Sr. No.	Item	Financial Assistance
1.	Amount of Fellowship (For All	Rs.21,000/- per month.
	subjects)	

4. Please note that this award letter is being issued on the basis of photocopies of the documents submitted through Management Information System (MIS) for Fellowship furnished by you to MAHAJYOTI.

5. Please note that, the fellowship amount as per your eligibility shall be disbursed by direct bank transfer (DBT) to your saving bank account provided in MIS.

6. You are required to submit progress report in stipulated time period otherwise fellowship amount will not disburse till completion. You are required to submit up-gradation certificate on time to time basis. You are required to submit copy of thesis, degree certificate, mark-sheet after Ph.D. award.

7. Any request or representation for any retrospective financial assistance will not be entertained.

8. Any other financial assistance other than fellowship amount will not be entertained.

Please note that this award letter is provisional and will be treated as valid, subject to the genuines of the documents submitted by you.

We hope that this fellowship will assist and help you financially and academically to conduct and complete the research on the subject you have selected and develop yourself over the years as an excellent researcher.

MAHAJYOTI wishes you all the best in this endeavor.

With regards,

Pradipkumar Dange, IAS Managing Director, Mahatma Jyotiba Phule Research and Training Institute (MAHAJYOTI), Nagpur.